Tally Sepot Memorial Award



Penn State IFC/Panhellenic Dance Marathon Tally Sepot Memorial Award Nomination Form

Tally Sepot was a dedicated THON volunteer through her sorority, Alpha Chi Omega. Unfortunately, on September 27, 2015, she passed away following a vehicle accident while returning from a canning trip. Tally demonstrated a passion for life and lived every day to the fullest. Her dedication to service and desire to continually give of herself for others is truly an inspiration to us all today.

The Tally Sepot Memorial Award honors a THON volunteer who exemplifies the utmost spirit and enthusiasm for THON and Penn State.

To become eligible for this award one must:

- ❖ Be a registered undergraduate Penn State student
- ❖ Participate in a THON Committee, Commonwealth Campus, Greek Organization, Special Interest Organization, General Organization, and/or attempt to Independently Dance

On a cover letter, please provide the following information:

- Nominee Name
- Nominee Semester Standing
- ❖ Nominee THON Involvement

- ❖ Nominator Name
- Nominator Contact Information

Please provide complete answers to the following questions:

- 1. What is this person's involvement in THON? Please list and describe each role(s).
- 2. What is your relation to this person?
- 3. Share how the nominee demonstrates their spirit and enthusiasm for THON and Penn State. Please provide specific examples.

Please email the completed nomination form to special.events@thon.org by Wednesday, January 22, 2025 by 11:59 PM.

Late Nominations will not be accepted

If you have questions, please contact:

Rob Kerner

THON 2025 Special Events Director

special.events@thon.org

THON is a student-run philanthropy committed to enhancing the lives of children and families impacted by childhood cancer. Our mission is to provide emotional and financial support, spread awareness and ensure funding for critical research — all in pursuit of a cure.